
 
State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

JON S. CORZINE DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY        R. DAVID ROUSSEAU 
 Governor PURCHASE BUREAU  Acting State Treasurer 

P.O. BOX 230 
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY  08625-0230 

 

 New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer •  Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

AMENDMENT #13  
T-0038  

SOLICITATION #05-X-36337  
PRICE INCREASE - GOULD PAPER CORPORATION  

PRIMARY CONTRACT #A61043 / SECONDARY CONTRACT #A61055 
 

TO:  All Using Agencies and Cooperative Purchasing 
Participants  

DATE:  03/28/08 

FROM:  Alan Krupa, Senior Buyer, Purchase Bureau  

SUBJECT:  Paper, Copier Recycled Stock –  
Distribution and Support Services  

ORIGINAL  
CONTRACT PERIOD:  
1ST

 

EXTENSION: 
2ND EXTENSION: 
3RD EXTENSION: 
4TH EXTENSION: 
5TH EXTENSION: 
6TH EXTENSION: 
7TH EXTENSION: 
  

 
01/03/05 to 06/30/05 (6 months) 
07/01/05 to 09/30/05 (3 months) 
10/01/05 to 12/31/05 (3 months) 
01/01/06 to 06/30/06 (6 months) 
07/01/06 to 12/31/06 (6 months) 
01/01/07 to 06/30/07 (6 months) 
07/01/07 to 12/31/07 (6 months) 
01/01/08 to 06/30/08 (6 months) 
 

 
     Please be advised that the price increases requested by  
Gould Paper Corporation for their Primary Contract #A61043 and  
Secondary Contract #61055 for T0038 - Paper, Copier, Recycled Stock  
have been approved. 
 
The price lines for Primary Contract #A61043 are increased as follows: 
 
Line #     Unit                  Old Price      New Price_______ 
  9        Full Truckloads       $28.23        $29.73 per carton   
 11        1/2 Truckloads        $28.88        $30.38 per carton   
 12        1/2 Truckloads        $30.88        $32.38 per carton   
 13        1/2 Truckloads        $36.00        $37.91 per carton   
 
 
The price lines for the Secondary Contract #61055 are increased as follows: 
 
Line #  Unit                                       Old Price   New Price 
 10     Full Truckload - white, 11" full pallets   $29.15     $30.65   
 
 
This price increase will become effective April 1, 2008. 
 
Please attach this Amendment to your Notice of Award.  


